869917.
869918.
869919.
469920.
869921.
469922.
869923.
469928,
869925.
869926.
869927.
869928.
569929.
869930.
869931,
469932.
469933.
469934.
469935.
869936.
869937.
869938.
469939.
869940.
869941,

469942.

79-237.
79-243.
79-244,
79-245.
79-246.
79-247.
79-248.
79-249.
79-250.
79-251.
79-252.
79-253.
79-254.
79-255.
79-256.
79-238.
79-257.
79-239.
79-240.
79-241.
79-242.
79-258.
79-259.
79-260.
79-261.

79-262.

469724 TO 870087-continued

Mokpo
Mokpo
Mok po
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo
Mokpo

MR 1.

Mu.chel.
Murame nadame.
Mura yamasho.

Mutsumi.

13.
1.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
#29.
30.
#$32.
#33.
#38.

#uo.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.
Cultivated.
Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Cultivated.

Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.
Seed.

Seed.

Seed.

Seed.

Seed.

Seed.

Seed.



